
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

 
In re: Petition for limited proceeding to  DOCKET NO.: 20170260 
Approve first solar base rate adjustment   FILED: April 20, 2018 
(SoBRA), Effective September 1, 2018. 
      / 
 
 
 

THE FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL POWER USERS GROUP’S NOTICE OF   
WITHDRAWAL OF MOTION FOR ONE DAY EXTENSION OF  

TIME TO FILE PREHEARING STATEMENT 
 
 

 The Florida Industrial Power Users Group (FIPUG), by and through its undersigned 

counsel, hereby withdraws its motion for one day extension of time to file its prehearing statement 

in this matter.   

 
 

/s/ Jon. C. Moyle     
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 

      Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
      118 North Gadsden Street 
      Tallahassee, FL  32301 
      (850) 681-3828 (Voice) 
      (850) 681-8788 (Facsimile) 
      jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
        
 

     Attorneys for Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:jmoyle@moylelaw.com


2 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was furnished to the 
following by Electronic Mail, on this 20th day of April, 2018: 

 
Walt Trierweiler 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
wtrierweiler@psc.state.fl.us 
 
James Beasley  
Jeffrey Wahlen  
Ausley Law Firm  
P.O. Box 391  
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
 jbeasley@ausley.com 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
 
J.R. Kelly/Patricia A. Christensen/Charles J. Rehwinkel/Erik L. Sayler 
Office of Public Counsel 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us  
Christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
Sayler.erik@leg.state.fl.us 
 
Paula K. Brown Manager,  
Regulatory Coordination  
Tampa Electric Company  
Post Office Box 111  
Tampa, FL 33601  
regdept@ tecoenergy.com 
 
 
       /s/ Jon C. Moyle   

       Jon C. Moyle, Jr.   
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